
O T T A W A    C O U N T Y,    O H I O 
TAX  YEAR:   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2025

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
$173,224,900 $0 $103,892,060 $288,968,580 $2,497,021,670 $572,950 $149,606,380 $0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
1.50 1.50 1.50 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.144073 0.202477 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.111550 0.137791 Senior Citizens Renewal 2015 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
2.20 0.774831 1.333629 Current Expense - DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.579035 0.883733 Current Expense - DD Additional 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing
0.50 0.373982 0.375818 Riverview Nursing Home Replacement 2009 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028
0.60 0.382998 0.421638 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029
6.70 3.866469 4.855086 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 4,005,370 590,150 224,410 4,819,930

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.144073 0.202477 Senior Citizens 384,710 79,661 44,882 509,254
0.20 0.111550 0.137791 Senior Citizens 297,866 54,212 29,921 381,999
2.20 0.774831 1.333629 Mental Health & Retardation 2,068,990 524,694 329,134 2,922,818
1.40 0.579035 0.883733 Mental Health & Retardation 1,546,166 347,690 209,449 2,103,305
0.50 0.373982 0.375818 Riverview Nursing Home 998,624 147,859 74,803 1,221,287
0.60 0.382998 0.421638 Ottawa County Park District 1,022,699 165,887 89,764 1,278,349

     10,324,426 1,744,267 1,002,363 11,958,593

6.70 3.866469 4.855086 GRAND TOTAL 10,324,426 1,744,267 1,002,363 11,958,593

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M   R   /   D   D    B O A R D
TAX  YEAR:   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2025

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
173,224,900 0 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.20 0.774831 1.333629 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2000 11/2/1999 2000 Continuing Continuing
1.40 0.579035 0.883733 Current Expense - MR / DD Replacement 2003 5/6/2003 2003 Continuing Continuing

3.60 1.353866 2.217362 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.20 0.774831 1.333629 Current Expense - MR / DD 2,068,990 524,694 329,134 2,922,818
1.40 0.579035 0.883733 Current Expense - MR / DD 1,546,166 347,690 209,449 2,103,305

3.60 1.353866 2.217362 GRAND TOTAL 3,615,156 872,385 538,583 5,026,124

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O T T A W A    C O U N T Y    S E N I O R    C I T I Z E N S
TAX  YEAR:   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2025

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
173,224,900 0 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.144073 0.202477 Senior Citizens Renewal 2004 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024
0.20 0.111550 0.137791 Senior Citizens Renewal 2011 3/17/2020 2020 5 2024

0.50 0.255623 0.340268 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.144073 0.202477 Senior Citizens 384,710 79,661 44,882 509,254
0.20 0.111550 0.137791 Senior Citizens 297,866 54,212 29,921 381,999

0.50 0.255623 0.340268 GRAND TOTAL 682,576 133,873 74,803 891,253

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R I V E R V I E W   N U R S I N G   H O M E
TAX  YEAR:   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2025

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
173,224,900 0 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.373982 0.375818 Riverview Nursing Home Replacement 2009 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028

0.50 0.373982 0.375818 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.373982 0.375818 Riverview Nursing Home 998,624 147,859 74,803 1,221,287

0.50 0.373982 0.375818 GRAND TOTAL 998,624 147,859 74,803 1,221,288

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY BOARD
TAX  YEAR:   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2025

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
173,224,900 0 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540 Ottawa County
173,224,900 0.000000 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.20 0.120314 0.151064 Current Expense-Mental Health Increase w Renewal 2015 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.30 0.180429 0.226596 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal w/inc 2010 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
0.70 0.421003 0.528724 Current Expense-Mental Health Renewal 2007 11/8/2016 2017 10 2026

1.20 0.721746 0.906384 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.20 0.120314 0.151064 Current Expense-Mental Health 321,268 59,434 29,921 410,623
0.30 0.180429 0.226596 Current Expense-Mental Health 481,790 89,150 44,882 615,822
0.70 0.421003 0.528724 Current Expense-Mental Health 1,124,182 208,018 104,724 1,436,924

1.20 0.721746 0.906384
GRAND TOTAL 1,927,240 356,602 179,528 2,463,369

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



OTTAWA COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
TAX  YEAR:   2024 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2025

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2024 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
173,224,900 0 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540 Ottawa County
173,224,900 0.000000 103,892,060 288,968,580 2,497,021,670 572,950 149,606,380 0 2,670,246,570 393,433,590 149,606,380 3,213,286,540

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

0.60 0.382998 0.421638 Ottawa County Park District Additional 2020 11/3/2020 2020 10 2029

0.60 0.382998 0.421638 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:  (Ottawa County)

0.60 0.382998 0.421638 Ottawa County Park District 1,022,699 165,887 89,764 1,278,349

0.60 0.382998 0.421638
GRAND TOTAL 1,022,699 165,887 89,764 1,278,349

`

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


